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is situated and the county auditor shall note the transfer on the books and shall inscribe 
upon the instrument over the auditor ’s official signature the words “Transfer entered.” 
Until so presented and indication made thereon, said instrument shall not be entitled to 
record in the office of the county recorder or registrar of titles of said county. 

Sec. 153. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 2004, sections 386.183; 386.34; 386.53; Ed 580.16, E 

repealed. 

Presented to the governor March 3, 2005 

Signed by the governor March 7, 2005, 10:30 a.m. 

CHAPTER 5—S.F.No. 225 
An act relating to highways; authorizing turnback of Legislative Route No. 268 in Pipestone 

County; repealing Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 161.115, subdivision 199. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. REPEALER; HIGHWAY CHANGE; EFFECTIVE DATE; REVI- 

SOR INSTRUCTION; LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 268 REMOVED. 
(a) Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 161.115, subdivision 199, repealed 

effecfive I:h_e diy 31% the commissioner of transportation issues a no_ti—ce of transfer 
transferring jurisdiction of Legislative Route No. 268 to Pipestone County ahd notifies 
the revisor o_f statutes UIECI‘ paragraph 

_‘ —_ M — 
(_b_) E revisor of statutes flail delete the route identified in paragraph (a) from 

Minnesota Statutes when gig commissioner o_ftransportation sencE notice to their-evisor 
in writing informing th_e revisor of the effective date g that the conditi_o-nfiequired 
to transfer the route are satisfied._ 

—‘ _- ——— 
Presented to the governor March 3, 2005 

Signed by the governor March 7, 2005, 10:47 a.m. 

CHAPTER 6—S.F.No. 685 
An act relating to highways; amending description of Legislative Route No. 143; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 161.115, subdivision 74. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 161.115, subdivision 74, is amended 
to read:

‘ 

Subd. 74. ROUTE NO. 143. Beginning at a point on Route No. -10 210 westerly 
of Penneek Sunburg, thence extending in a northerly direction to a poifit or near 
Terraceg, thence continuing in a northerly direction to a point on Route No. 142 as 
herein established. 

EFFECTIVE DATE. section effective the diy following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor March 3, 2005 
Signed by the governor March 7, 2005, 10:35 a.m. 

CHAPTER 7—-S.F.No. 234 
An act relating to highways; providing for turnback of highway to Becker County. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. REPEALER; LEGISLATIVE ROUTE NO. 224 REMOVED; 

EFFECTIVE DATE; REVISOR INSTRUCTION. 
(a) Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 161.115, subdivision 155, is repealed 

effecfie the day after the commissioner of transportation issues a— notice_of transfer 
transfer1irE_j11Tdi#cti-c;n—of Legislative Route No. 224 to Becker County an—d notifies 
die revisor g statutes under paragraph __ _— — —T 

(b) The revisor of statutes shall delete the route identified in paragraph (a) from 
MinnEs_o§S—tatutes when the comfisioner ofiransportafion send? notice to thaevisor 
in writing informing the 17e_visor of‘ the effec_tive date and that the conditions.required 5 transfer the route 5‘; satisfied?‘ —— —_ _— 1— 

Presented to the governor March 3, 2005 
Signed by the governor March 7, 2005, 10:33 a.m. 

CHAPTER 8—H.F.N0. 248 
An act relating to education finance; modifying a school districts percentage of students 

attending nonpublic school necessary to qualify for an exemption; creating a process to resolve 
a tuition obligation; converting referendum‘ revenue authority for Common School District No. 
815, Prinsburg; authorizing the school district to recertify its school levy for taxes payable in 
2005,' amending Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 123A. 70. 
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